
120CM TV BENCH

Instruction manual



1

2

5

15



1



2

E            

2 PERSON
ASSEMBLY

RECOMMENDED

COMPONENTS

PANEL LIST

1 Top Panel x1
2 Bottom Panel x1
3

5
4

left Side Panel x1
x1

Divider

Right Side Panel

6

8
9

7

10
11
12

Back  Panel

Metal Bar

Slat

Drawer Back Panel

Drawer Base Panel

x1
x1
x1
x2
x1

Slat x1
Drawer Front Panel x2
Drawer left Side Panel x2

13 Drawer Right Side Panel x2

14 Drawer Back Panel x2

3

5

6

7

2

1

9
10

11

11

12

12

13

13
14

14

8

4

8



CR
CL

DR
DL

x22Peg M6*35mm

x22Lock M15*10mm

x6Dowel M6*30mm

 x2Screw M4*10mm

 x16Screw  M3*12mm

x12Screw  M4*30mm

Wall Strap  x2

Washer  x2

A

B

C 

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

Bolt M6*40mm  x8

M

Anti-slip pads  x4

 x3Screw M4*40mm

x2Handle

x2Handle Screw

x2Drawer Runner

I

N

3



DRAWER RUNNER INSTRUCTION

Outer Drawer
Runner - Right

Description

Fittings (not to scale)

IMPORTANT - Please read carefully.
1 pair  of  drawer runners includes 4 pieces.

!

QtyNo.

1

1

1

1

Outer Drawer
Runner - Left

Inner Drawer
Runner - Right

Inner Drawer
Runner - Lef t

CR

DL

DR

CL

4

CR
CL

DR
DL



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 1

A

5

Step 2

AF

F

3

A

3

2

1

F

CL

A

CL

F F

Screw in 3 and 11th holes. CL

3

2

1

F

CR

A

4

A

A

A

A
F

FCR

CR

F F

Screw in 3 and 11th holes.
L 2

L 2

L

L

L

L

A



6

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 3

Step 4

4

1

1

CL

CR

F

5 5

Turn
Product

CL

F F

Screw in 3 and 11th holes.
CR

F F

Screw in 3 and 11th holes.

CR
CL

F

F F

F

3K

5

6

7

K
K

K



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 5

7

Step 6

3

1C

B

C

B

B
B

6

7

3

2H

2

6

H

H



8

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 7

Step 8

3

1C

B

B
B

B
C

2

6

2

E

J
D

J

E
J

D
J

2E

2

2J

D

6

4



2H

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 9

9

2

4

3

H

H

8

4

4

H

G

A

1

10

9

A
A

A

A

A

A A
A

G
G

G
G

Step 10

H
H

H

H



10

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 10

Step 11

8G

8

4C

B

x212

13

14

G
G

G
G

1

3

5
46B

B
B

B

B

B

B
B

C
C

C
C



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 12

11

Step 13
8

2

2

M

N

A

x2

13

12

8

A

A
A

A

M

N

M

N

x2

11



8B

12

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 14

Step 15
8

2

2

DR

DL

F

11

12

13

B B

B
B

DR

DL

11

13

12

F

F

F

F

F

F
DR

x2

x2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Step 16

13

Warning !
Wall Plug and screws are not provided. 
If you are in any doubt about the
correct fixings for your wall, 
seek professional advice.

DR

CR

CL

DL

11

11

Step 17



14



15




